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SEWERAGE ACT 1929 
Scales for Calculation of Sewerage Rates 

PURSUANT to sections 73 (1) and 75 (1) of the Sewerage Act 1929, and after consultation with the South Australian Water 
Corporation, I fix the sewerage rates set out in the Schedule in respect of the 2005-2006 financial year. 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Scale 
 Minimum Sewerage

Rate 
$ 

 
Land Affected 

 
$0.001509 per dollar of capital value ....................................  269  All residential land in the Adelaide and Aldinga 

drainage areas 
$0.001804 per dollar of capital value .................................... 269  All non-residential land in the Adelaide and 

Aldinga drainage areas except strata/com-
munity titled parking spaces under land use 
code 6532 

$0.001804 per dollar of capital value .................................... 67  All non-residential land in the Adelaide and 
Aldinga drainage areas classified as strata/ 
community titled parking spaces under land 
use code 6532 

$0.001876 per dollar of capital value .................................... 269  All residential land in other drainage areas 
$0.002295 per dollar of capital value .................................... 269  All non-residential land in other drainage areas 

except strata/community titled parking spaces 
under land use code 6532 

$0.002295 per dollar of capital value .................................... 67  All non-residential land in other drainage areas
classified as strata/community titled parking 
spaces under land use code 6532 

 
Dated 11 July 2005. 

M. WRIGHT, Minister for Administrative Services 
 

 
 
 
 
 

WATERWORKS ACT 1932 
Rates and Charges on Commercial Land 

PURSUANT to section 65C (1) of the Waterworks Act 1932, and after consultation with the South Australian Water Corporation, I fix 
the rates and charges set out in the Schedules in respect of the 2005-2006 financial year. 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Provision  Rate Class of land affected 
 
Section 65C (1) (c): Rate to be applied to the 

capital value of commercial land to deter-
mine the supply charge 

 $0.001130 per dollar of capital value All commercial land in the State 

Note: Pursuant to section 65C (1) (d), water rates for the 2005-2006 financial year in respect of commercial land were set on
2 December 2004. 

 
 
 

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

Provision  Charge  Class of land affected 
 
Section 65C (1) (b): Minimum supply charge  $160  Commercial land other than strata/community 

titled parking spaces under land use code 
6532 

Section 65C (1) (b): Minimum supply charge  $80  Commercial land classified as strata/com-
munity titled parking spaces under land use 
code 6532 

 
Dated 11 July 2005. 

M. WRIGHT, Minister for Administrative Services 
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